

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.07.2022</u>		CLR No.47 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> This proposed Civil Revision has been filed against the order dated 02.05.2022, passed by Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dehradun in Miscellaneous Case No.182 of 2019, "Prabhatesh Pratap Singh vs. Prabhan Pratap Singh and Others", by which, the application of the third party, i.e. the respondent no.1, filed under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been allowed. Heard Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the revisionist. The learned counsel for the revisionist-plaintiff submitted that a preliminary decree in the partition suit was passed. Thereafter, the matter for final decree is pending before the concerned court. The third party, i.e. the respondent no.1 herein, moved an application to implead him on the basis of a Will dated 01.03.2012. The said application has been allowed. Hence, this revision. The learned counsel for the revisionist submitted that the respondent no.1 is neither a necessary party nor a proper party and his presence is not required for effective adjudication of the question,

			involved in the matter, and, in the matter of final decree, the said application on the said ground cannot be allowed. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. Steps to be taken within 24 hours. List this case on 01.08.2022. Meanwhile, in case, the revisionist moves an application for adjournment, the concerned court shall consider the same till 01.08.2022. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.07.2022 Pant/
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--